
County Ensembles  

2025-2026  
 

Monday 

Group name Conductor(s) / Director(s) Start time Finish time Room Door 

County Junior Strings Beth Gifford and Janine Mold  5.15pm 7.00pm Richard Coles Hall 1 

County String Sinfonia Richard Smith 7.10pm 9.00pm Richard Coles Hall 1 

County Jazz 3 

Rhythm Section 

Archie Batty 

Sam Round 

6.00pm 

5.15pm 

7.30pm 

6.00pm 
Room 4 3 

County Jazz 2 

Rhythm Section 

Matt Butler 

Matt Butler 

6.30pm 

5.30pm 

8.30pm 

6.15pm 
Room 5 3 

County Youth Big Band 

Rhythm Section 

Nikki Hannent-Corbett 

Sam Round 

7.00pm 

6.15pm 

9.00pm 

7.00pm 
Edmund Rubbra Hall 2 

Tuesday 

Group name Conductor(s) / Director(s) Start time Finish time Room Door 

County Junior Brass Ensemble 

Percussion coordinator 

Chris Jeffs and Emily Roberts 

Tim Green (5.30-6.15pm) 
5.30pm 7.00pm Room 4 3 

County Clarinet Choir  Andy Kirkwood 5.45pm 6.45pm Edmund Rubbra Hall 2 

Tarrega Guitar Ensemble Jamie Glew 6.00pm 7.15pm Room 27 7 

Guitarlactica  Roz Webber 6.00pm 7.15pm Room 26 7 

County Chamber Strings 

Sectional coach 

Kate Bickerdike 

Naomi Mitchell (6.00 -7.00pm) 
6.00pm 8.00pm Richard Coles Hall 1 

Theory Training Claire Anderson 6.00pm 7.30pm Room 14 / online 1 

County Training Brass Band 

Percussion coordinator 

James Blake and Brad Turnbull 

Tim Green (6.15-7.00pm) 
6.15pm 8.15pm Room 5 3 

Jazz Matters Jamie Glew and Richard Baker  7.15pm 8.15pm Room 3 3 

Zingaresque 

Sectional coach 

Richard Leigh 

Naomi Mitchell (7.00-8.00pm) 
7.00pm 9.00pm Edmund Rubbra Hall 2 



Wednesday 

Group name Conductor(s) / Director(s) Start time Finish time Room Door 

Aural Training Miles Smart 6.00pm 7.00pm Room 18 1 

NMPAT Singers Mary Jane Dixon Accompanist: Greta Maškova 5.45pm 7.15pm Edmund Rubbra Hall 2 

County Chamber Choir  
Elle Thorneycroft 

Accompanist: Greta Maškova (from 7.15pm) 
6.30pm 8.00pm Room 14 1 

County Youth Choir 

Sectionals 

Wendy Dawn Thompson Accompanist: Steven Garfirth 

Adrian Taylor 

6.45pm 

6.45pm 

8.45pm 

7.45pm 

Richard Coles Hall 

Room 7 
1 

Thursday 

Group name Conductor(s) / Director(s) Start time Finish time Room Door 

County Flute Choir Martyna Strzalka 5.00pm 6.00pm Room 18 1 

Percussion Club Oliver Breslin 5.00pm 6.00pm Edmund Rubbra Hall 2 

County Junior Orchestra 
 

Sectionals:  

Violin 1 

Violin 2 

Viola 

Cello 

Double Bass 

Woodwind 

Brass 

Percussion 

Pam Carter and Sam Ebrahim 
 

 

Sonia Kelly 

Jean Rochelle 

Sam Ebrahim 

Jenny Hubble 

Ellen Meads 

Pam Carter 

Archie Batty 

Oliver Breslin 

6.00pm 
 

 

6.00pm 

8.30pm 
 

 

6.45pm 

Edmund Rubbra Hall 
 

 

Room 4 

Room 5 

Room 7 

Room 3 

Room 6 

Room 26 

Room 27 

Edmund Rubbra Hall 

2 
 

 

3 

3 

1 

3 

2 

7 

7 

2 

County Junior Wind Orchestra 
 

Sectionals:  

Woodwind 1 

Woodwind 2 

Brass 

Percussion 

Iain McKnight and Isabelle Pope 
 

 

Martyna Strzalka 

Isabelle Pope 

Iain McKnight 

Oliver Breslin 

6.15pm 
 

 

7.00pm 

8.45pm 
 

 

7.45pm 

Richard Coles Hall 
 

 

Room 26 

Room 27 

Room 7 

Richard Coles Hall 

1 
 

 

7 

7 

1 

1 

Friday 

Group name Conductor(s) / Director(s) Start time Finish time Room Door 

NYPE  Tim Green 5.00pm 6.00pm Edmund Rubbra Hall 2 

Guys & Dolls Jemma Adams  Accompanist: Greta Maškova 6.00pm 7.00pm Room 14 1 



County Training Wind Orchestra  
 

Sectionals: 

Flutes, Oboes & Bassoons 

Clarinets & Saxophones 

Brass 

Percussion 

Charlotte Buxton and Andy Macfarlane 
 

 

Martyna Strzalka 

Charlotte Buxton 

Andy Macfarlane 

Faye Laurie 

6.15pm 
 

 

7.00pm 

8.45pm 

 

 

7.45pm 

Richard Coles Hall 
 

 

Room 26 

Room 27 

Theatre Area 

Richard Coles Hall 

1 
 

 

7 

7 

7 

1 

County Youth Concert Band  
 

Sectionals: 

Flutes, Oboes & Bassoons 

Clarinets & Saxophones 

Brass 

Percussion 

Meghan Foster  
 

 

Pam Carter 

Naomi Muller 

Meghan Foster 

Faye Laurie 

6.15pm 

 

 

6.15pm 

9.00pm 
 

 

7.00pm 

Edmund Rubbra Hall 
 

 

Room 4 

Room 5 

Room 3 

Edmund Rubbra Hall 

2 
 

 

3 

3 

3 

2 

Saturday 

Group name Conductor(s) / Director(s) Start time Finish time Room Door 

County Youth Orchestra  
 

Sectionals:  

Violin 1 

Violin 2 

Viola 

Cello 

Double Bass 

Woodwind 

Brass 

Percussion 

John Bickerdike and Richard Smith 
 

 

Richard Smith 

Jon Spinner 

Beth Gifford 

Lucy Astill 

Peter Smith 

Andy Kirkwood 

John Bickerdike 

Matt Butler 

9.00am 
 

 

10.15am 

12.30pm 
 

 

11.15am 

Edmund Rubbra Hall 
 

  

Room 14 

Room 18 

Room 26 

Room 7 

Room 3 

Room 4 

Room 5 

Edmund Rubbra Hall 

2 
 

 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

3 

3 

2 

County Training Orchestra  
 

Sectionals:  

Violin 1 

Violin 2 

Viola 

Cello 

Double Bass 

Woodwind 

Brass 

Percussion 

Lauren Evans and Tim Green 
 

 

Sonia Kelly 

Jon Spinner 

Beth Gifford 

Lucy Astill 

Peter Smith 

Lauren Evans 

Brad Turnbull 

Tim Green 

9.00am 
 

 

9.00am 

12.00pm 
 

 

10.00am 

Richard Coles Hall  
 

  

Room 14 

Room 18 

Room 16 

Room 7 

Room 3 

Room 4 

Room 5 

Richard Coles Hall 

1 
 

 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

3 

3 

1 

County Youth Brass Band 

Percussion coordinator 

Rob Fleming 

Matt Butler (9.15-10.15am) 
9.15am 12.15pm Theatre Area  7 

Young Actors’ Company  Nikki Taylor 3.30pm 5.30pm Theatre Area 7 

 


